Medizintechnik
Locking Blade Nail
Proximal Humeral Nail
Clinical Advisor
Professor Dr. med. Dr. h. c. Edgar Mayr
Chefarzt, Klinik für Unfall-, Hand- und Wiederherstellungschirurgie
Klinikum Augsburg
Page 1

Locking Blade Nail
Article Number Blade Length
14.31356.063S 61.5 mm
14.31356.070S 67.2 mm
Dimensions LBN Blade for Humerus Nail
• Length short blade: 61.5 mm
• Length long blade: 67.2 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
 ▶ Implants
Dimensions short nail
• Length: 150 mm
• Proximal diameter: 11 mm
• Distal diameter: 8.0 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
Article Number Length Orientation Diameter
14.31008.230S 230 mm Left 11 / 7.0 mm
14.31008.250S 250 mm Left 11 / 7.0 mm
14.31008.270S 270 mm Left 11 / 7.0 mm
14.31008.290S 290 mm Left 11 / 7.0 mm
14.31108.230S 230 mm Right 11 / 7.0 mm
14.31108.250S 250 mm Right 11 / 7.0 mm
14.31108.270S 270 mm Right 11 / 7.0 mm
14.31108.290S 290 mm Right 11 / 7.0 mm
Dimensions long nail
• Length: 230 mm
250 mm
270 mm
290 mm
• Proximal diameter: 11 mm
• Distal diameter: 7 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
Article Number Length Orientation Diameter
14.31008.150S 150 mm Left 11 / 8.0 mm
14.31108.150S 150 mm Right 11 / 8.0 mm
Page 25
Locking Blade Nail
Article Number Length
14.31635.018S 18 mm
14.31635.020S 20 mm
14.31635.022S 22 mm
14.31635.024S 24 mm
14.31635.026S 26 mm
14.31635.028S 28 mm
14.31635.030S 30 mm
14.31635.032S 32 mm
14.31635.034S 34 mm
14.31635.036S 36 mm
14.31635.038S 38 mm
14.31635.040S 40 mm
14.31635.042S 42 mm
14.31635.044S 44 mm
14.31635.046S 46 mm
14.31635.048S 48 mm
14.31635.050S 50 mm
14.31635.052S 52 mm
14.31635.054S 54 mm
14.31635.056S 56 mm
14.31635.058S 58 mm
14.31635.060S 60 mm
Dimensions LBN Distal Locking Screw
• Length: 18 - 60 mm
• External diameter: 3.5 mm
• Core diameter: 2.9 mm
• Head diameter: 6.0 mm
• Thread pitch: 1.75 mm
• Hexagonal socket: 2.5 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
Article Number Extension
14.31550.000S 0 mm
14.31550.002S 2 mm
Dimensions LBN Cap Screw
• External diameter: 6 / 11 mm
• Hexagonal socket: 2.5 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
 ▶ Implants
Page 26
Locking Blade Nail
Article Number Length
14.31554.022S 22 mm
14.31554.024S 24 mm
14.31554.026S 26 mm
14.31554.028S 28 mm
14.31554.030S 30 mm
14.31554.032S 32 mm
14.31554.034S 34 mm
14.31554.036S 36 mm
14.31554.038S 38 mm
14.31554.040S 40 mm
14.31554.042S 42 mm
14.31554.044S 44 mm
14.31554.046S 46 mm
14.31554.048S 48 mm
14.31554.050S 50 mm
14.31554.052S 52 mm
14.31554.054S 54 mm
14.31554.056S 56 mm
14.31554.058S 58 mm
14.31554.060S 60 mm
Dimensions LBN Locking Head Screw
• Length: 22 - 60 mm
• External diameter: 5.0 mm
• Core diameter: 3.5 mm
• Thread pitch: 1.75 mm
• Diameter modular washer: 10.0 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
Article Number Length A Length B
14.31555.032S 32 mm 23.5 mm
14.31555.034S 34 mm 23.5 mm
14.31555.036S 36 mm 25.5 mm
14.31555.038S 38 mm 25.5 mm
14.31555.040S 40 mm 25.5 mm
14.31555.042S 42 mm 25.5 mm
14.31555.044S 44 mm 27 mm
14.31555.046S 46 mm 27 mm
14.31555.048S 48 mm 27 mm
14.31555.050S 50 mm 27 mm
14.31555.052S 52 mm 29 mm
14.31555.054S 54 mm 29 mm
14.31555.056S 56 mm 29 mm
14.31555.058S 58 mm 29 mm
14.31555.060S 60 mm 29 mm
Dimensions LBN Blade Fixation Screw
• Length A: 32 - 60 mm
• Length B: 23.5/25.5/27/29 mm
• Proximal external diameter: 5.0 mm